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GARBAGE DEPARTMENT

120,00
195,50
50,00
46.00

6.44
234,04
16.66

$648, 64

Call Brothers Hardware Co.
Texaco, Inc.
W. E. Butcher

Chrisman Insurance Agency

' Standard 0il Company

D. L. Authenrieth

East Ky. Machine & Electric

GENERAL FUND

5.85
20,97
35.35

7.65

4.84

261 .57

4 .24

HetdD
45,90

890.70
49.75
19.42

4,64

137 .95

276,00

30.00
15.25
31,52
25,02
30.00

228,98
93.63
63.96

6.18
90.95
13.32
45,37
11.46
17.70
22,00

D. L. Authenrieth

Whizz Auto Parts

Weiners Army and Navy Store
Bruce Walters Ford Sales
Two-way Radio, Inc.
Standard 0il Co.

Standard Printing !Co.
Southern Bell Telephone

R. H. Hobbs

Hall's Texaco & Wrecker
Call Bros. Hardware Co.
Cumberland Publishing Co.
Cox Auto Parts

Big Sandy Motor Sales

East Ky. Machine & Ejectric

Pikeville Clean Towel

T. E. Rogers & Son
| Ward Supply Co.

Womwell Auto Parts
'T. D. Sporting Goods
| Texaco, Inc.

Sportsman Service Station
' Charles Sowards Hardware
|W. S. Darley & Co.

Kentucky Power Co.

Hobson Sales and Service

Dawhares, Inc,

C & R Office Supply

Chrisman Insurance Agency
Lula Justice

TOTAL $2,499,80

GRAND TOTAL $7,984,.87

On motion made by Allen Charles and seconded by Harry Hobson the Council
voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:
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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the rommon council of the City of
| Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 25th day of September
.ilgﬁl, at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

*hkkkkkkkkkhkk

Mayor:
Councilmembers:

Dr. W. C. Hambley
Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson

Bill Huffman

J. A, Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the nrevin?s meeting. Upon camp¥etinn
| the Mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having
| voiced no objections the Mayor declared the Minutes approved as read.

After the Mayor read the Contract between theiﬂity and Ashland Oil Company,
giving the City ownership of Ashland'Oil's water line on South Mayo Trail, Bill
Huf fman moved to accept the Contract as read. Allen Charles seconded the motion
and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Allen Charles

Councilmembers: Ves
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The Mayor declared the motion carried,

Homer Dalton/
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
IThlan Taylor

yes
yes
yes
ves
yes

Bill HuFfman moved to advertise for bids on 17 miles of blacktopping for

repair to the streets.

motion was as follows:

Councililmembers:

The Mayor declared the motion carried.
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Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman

J. A, Shockey
Uhlan Taylor
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yes
Ves
yes
yes
yes
yes

Harry Hobson seconded the motion and the vote on the
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Charles Mimms ask the Council for approval to build a fallout shelter at
his home in Bow#és Addition. The Mayor told Mr. Mimms that the City had no
jurisidiction to approve or reject restrictions on building.

The Council authorized payment of interest to September 30, 1961, on the
note to the First National Bank.

On motion made by Uhlan Taylor and seconded by Harry Hobson the Council
voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:
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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 9th day of October
1961, at 7:30 p.m. the following officials were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A, Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
the Mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having
voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Kermit Sexton announced to the Council that he had received a letter
requesting that this Area send two people for training of Auxilliary Police,
Mr. Sexton said the charge for the training would be $5.00 a day or $15.00 a
week, per person. He also said that the Civil Defense Unit would rather send
a Policeman, because the local Police Department would be in charge of training
the area's Auxilliary Police Force. W
Uhlan Taylor moved to send one policeman to receive the'training for |
Auxilliary Police, for one week, the Chief of Police to designated the policeman

to go. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as |
follows: d
|
|

Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

The Mayor read the only bid submitted for resurfacing streets within the
City; the bid was submitted by Adams Construction Company.

Bill Huffman moved to accept the bid submitted by Adams Construction Co.
for the contract price of $12,470.75 for resurfacing of Kentucky Avenue,
Sycamore Street, Auxier Avenue and one street in Lower Bowles Addition. Uhlan
Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motlion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton ves
Harry Hobson ves
Bill Huffman ves
J. A. Shockey yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

After the Mayor read the following bids submitted for a replacement cruilser
for the Police Department of the City of Pikeville, the following prices
include trade-in allowance: Walters Ford Sales bid on a Ford $1,811,95, Wells
MotorCompany bid on a Plymouth $1,608.45, Rig Sandy Motor Sales bid on a Lark
$1,546,00; J. A, Shockey moved to pass all bids over until the next council
?e?%ing_ Uhlan Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as
ollows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes

Homer Dalton Ve s
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
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