## MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

1	GARBAGE DEPARTMENT				
	Chrisman Insurance Agency Standard Oil Company D. L. Authenrieth East Ky. Machine & Electric	120.00 195.50 30.00 46.00	Call Brothers Hardware Co. Texaco, Inc. W. E. Butcher	6.44 234.04 16.66 \$648.64	
1		GENERAL FUND			
The state of the s	Pikeville Clean Towel T. E. Rogers & Son Ward Supply Co. Womwell Auto Parts T. D. Sporting Goods Texaco, Inc. Sportsman Service Station	5.85 20.97 35.35 77.65 4.84 261.37 4.24	D. L. Authenrieth Whizz Auto Parts Weiners Army and Navy Store Bruce Walters Ford Sales Two-way Radio, Inc. Standard Oil Co. Standard Printing Co.	30.00 15.25 31.52 25.02 30.00 228.98 93.63 63.96	
	Charles Sowards Hardware W. S. Darley & Co. Kentucky Power Co. Hobson Sales and Service Dawhares, Inc. C & R Office Supply Chrisman Insurance Agency Lula Justice	9.85 45.90 890.70 49.75 19.42 4.64 137.93 276.00	Southern Bell Telephone R. H. Hobbs Hall's Texaco & Wrecker Call Bros. Hardware Co. Cumberland Publishing Co. Cox Auto Parts Big Sandy Motor Sales East Ky. Machine & Electric	6.18 90.95 13.32 45.37 11.46 17.70 22.00	

On motion made by Allen Charles and seconded by Harry Hobson the Council voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

W.C. Jambley

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

\$2,499.80

\$7,984.87

ATTEST:

Tity Clerk Suffimum.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 25th day of September 1961, at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson

Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion the Mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having voiced no objections the Mayor declared the Minutes approved as read.

After the Mayor read the Contract between the City and Ashland Oil Company, giving the City ownership of Ashland Oil's water line on South Mayo Trail, Bill Huffman moved to accept the Contract as read. Allen Charles seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers:	Allen Charles	yes
	Homer Dalton/	yes
	Harry Hobson	yes
	Bill Huffman	yes
	J. A. Shockey	yes
	Whlan Taylor	yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Bill Huffman moved to advertise for bids on  $1\frac{1}{2}$  miles of blacktopping for repair to the streets. Harry Hobson seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers:	Allen Charles	yes
	Homer Dalton	yes
	Harry Hobson	yes
	Bill Huffman	yes
	J. A. Shockey	yes
	Uhlan Taylor	ves

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

## MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Charles Mimms ask the Council for approval to build a fallout shelter at his home in Bowles Addition. The Mayor told Mr. Mimms that the City had no jurisidiction to approve or reject restrictions on building.

The Council authorized payment of interest to September 30, 1961, on the note to the First National Bank.

On motion made by Uhlan Taylor and seconded by Harry Hobson the Council voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

10 C. Jambley MK.

ATTEST:

City Clerk Stuffmon

\*\*\*\*\*\*

At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 9th day of October 1961, at 7:30 p.m. the following officials were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion the Mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Kermit Sexton announced to the Council that he had received a letter requesting that this Area send two people for training of Auxilliary Police, Mr. Sexton said the charge for the training would be \$5.00 a day or \$15.00 a week, per person. He also said that the Civil Defense Unit would rather send a Policeman, because the local Police Department would be in charge of training the area's Auxilliary Police Force.

Uhlan Taylor moved to send one policeman to receive the training for Auxilliary Police, for one week, the Chief of Police to designated the policeman to go. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

The Mayor read the only bid submitted for resurfacing streets within the City; the bid was submitted by Adams Construction Company.

Bill Huffman moved to accept the bid submitted by Adams Construction Co. for the contract price of \$12,470.75 for resurfacing of Kentucky Avenue, Sycamore Street, Auxier Avenue and one street in Lower Bowles Addition. Uhlan Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers:	Allen Charles	ye:
	Homer Dalton	ye:
	Harry Hobson	ye
	Bill Huffman	ye
	J. A. Shockey	ye
	Uhlan Taylor	ye

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

After the Mayor read the following bids submitted for a replacement cruiser for the Police Department of the City of Pikeville, the following prices include trade-in allowance: Walters Ford Sales bid on a Ford \$1,811.95, Wells MotorCompany bid on a Plymouth \$1,608.45, Rig Sandy Motor Sales bid on a Lark \$1,546.00; J. A. Shockey moved to pass all bids over until the next council meeting. Uhlan Taylor seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Councilmembers:	Allen Charles	yes
	Homer Dalton	yes
	Harry Hobson	yes
	Bill Huffman	yes